

\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2691/2015**
GURNAM KAUR

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms. Trisha Nagpal, Adv.

versus

BSES RAJDHANI & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Deepak Pathak, Adv. For D-1&3

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR(DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **18.01.2016**

I.A. No.783/2016 under Section 151 CPC moved on behalf of defendant no.1&3 for exemption from filing original documents and for condonation of delay of 110 days in filing of written statement

Learned counsel for the defendant no.1&3 has submitted that inadvertently certain mistake occurred in the present IA and the same may be dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to move afresh. Ordered accordingly. IA is accordingly disposed of.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR(DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 18, 2016/ab