

\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2691/2015**

GURNAM KAUR

..... Plaintiff

Through

versus

BSES RAJDHANI & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Deepak Pathak, Adv. For D-1&3

CORAM:

**SH. ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **05.02.2016**

**IA No.1625/2016 under Order VIII Rule 1 r/w section 151 CPC
and section 5 of Limitation Act moved on behalf of defendant
nos.1&3 for condonation of delay of 110 days in filing written
statement**

At request, issue notice of the captioned application to plaintiff through counsel on filing of PF. Learned counsel for applicants undertakes that he shall take steps today itself.

List before Hon'ble Court on date already fixed there i.e. 10.02.2016, for further directions.

**SH. ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 05, 2016/cd