

\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2691/2015**
GURNAM KAUR Plaintiff
Through **Mr. Sameer Vashisht with Ms. Trisha**
Nagpal, Advs.

versus

BSES RAJDHANI & OTHERS Defendants
Through

CORAM:

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER

% **22.02.2016**

IA No. 2519/2016 under Order XXII Rule 3 r/w section 151 CPC for
substitution of 9 LR's of plaintiff

The captioned application has been moved by one of the LR's Sh. Jagjit Singh, stated to be the attorney of remaining LR's, of the deceased plaintiff, who are based in Malaysia.

Issue notice of the captioned application to defendants through learned respective counsels on filing of PF. It be indicated on the notices that reply may be filed within two weeks of service with advance copy thereof be supplied to opposite side. Applicant may file rejoinder to the same, if any, atleast one week before next date of hearing.

Renotify for completion of pleadings and arguments on the captioned IA, for 08.04.2016.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

At this stage, Ms. Nivedita H.S.Bhaskar, Adv. has given her appearance on behalf of defendants.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 22, 2016/cd