

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2691/2015**
GURNAM KAUR Plaintiff

Through Ms. Trisha Nagpal, Adv. for LR's in
IA 2519/2016

versus

BSES RAJDHANI & OTHERS Defendant
Through Mr. Deepak Pathak, Adv. for D-1&3

CORAM:

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **08.04.2016**

IA No.2519/2016 under Order XXII Rule 3 r/w Section 151 CPC
for substitution of nine LR's of the plaintiff mentioned in para
no.3 of the captioned IA

Learned counsel for plaintiff has no objection to the captioned
IA.

In the application, it is mentioned that plaintiff has expired on
15.12.2015 and the captioned IA was moved on 17.02.2016.
Photocopy of death certificate of the plaintiff is enclosed. Learned
counsel for defendant has no objection to the captioned IA.

In view of the same and in the facts and circumstances, the
captioned IA is allowed and all the aforesaid nine LR's of plaintiff are
permitted to be substituted in his place. Amended memo of parties
filed alongwith the captioned IA is taken on record and order to be
kept in part I of the file. IA is accordingly disposed of.

CS(OS) 2691/2015

Previous cost of Rs.11000/- has been paid by learned counsel

Contd...2

-2-

for defendants to learned counsel for plaintiff today in Court.

Renotify on date fixed i.e. 03.05.2016 for marking of exhibits before this Court, in terms of order dated 17.02.2016 of the Hon'ble Court.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 08, 2016/ab