

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2691/2015**
GURNAM KAUR

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Manish Vashisht, Adv.

versus

BSES RAJDHANI & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Deepak Pathak, Adv.

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **03.05.2016**

IA No.1626/2016 under Section 151 CPC moved on behalf of defendant no.1&3 seeking exemption from filing original documents

Learned counsel for defendant no.1&3 has submitted that all original documents shall be filed within two weeks. In view of same, the captioned IA is allowed subject to just exceptions and is accordingly disposed of.

CS(OS) 2691/2015 and IA No.18536/2015 under Order XXXIX Rule 1&2 CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff

As per office note, written statement has been filed by defendant no.1&3. Learned counsel for said defendants has submitted that the contents of written statement may be read as reply to the captioned IA.

Learned counsel for plaintiff has submitted that he shall file

Contd....2

replication to the said written statement within two weeks. Advance copy supplied.

Since neither any written statement or reply to the captioned IA have been filed by defendant no.2 insptie of expiry of stipulated statutory period for filing the written statement nor anyone is present on behalf of said defendant to explain in this regard, therefore, defendant no.2 is liable to proceeded ex-parte.

Learned counsel for plaintiff has submitted that all requisite original documents have already been filed.

At request, learned counsel for defendant no.1&3 is permitted to file original/certified copies of the documents within two weeks with advance copies thereof be supplied to opposite side. Parties shall conduct their admission/denial of documents on affidavits within three weeks, with copies thereof to be exchanged.

Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits, on 31.05.2016.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 03, 2016/ab