

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2691/2015**
GURNAM KAUR

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Adv.
versus

BSES RAJDHANI & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Deepak Pathak with Mr. Nikesh
Tyagi, proxy counsels for D-1&3
D-2 ex-parte

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **22.09.2016**

CS(OS) 2691/2015

As per office note, list of witnesses of plaintiff and affidavit of evidence of one witness have been filed. Learned counsel for plaintiff has submitted that three more formal witnesses as per list filed, are to be summoned.

Learned counsel for plaintiff has requested that date may be given as per the convenience of learned counsel for contesting defendants so that adjournment is not sought by them since the witness is coming from Malaysia. Accordingly renotify for evidence of plaintiff's witnesses on 20th & 21st December, 2016 at 12.00 noon. The date is given at the convenience of learned counsels for both the parties.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 22, 2016/cd