

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2691/2015**
GURNAM KAUR Plaintiff

Through (Appearance not given)
versus

BSES RAJDHANI & OTHERS Defendant
Through Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Mr. Puneeth K.
G. & Mr. Arnav Vidyarthi, Advs. for
D-1&3
D-2 ex-parte

CORAM:

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **20.12.2016**

CS(OS) 2691/2015

PW1 Dr. Jagjit Singh is present, examined and cross-examined by learned counsel defendant no.1&3 since defendant no.2 is ex-parte. The witness stands discharged.

At the request of learned counsel for plaintiff and in view of the fact that he needs time to move an application for summoning of remaining witnesses, the next of hearing i.e. 21.12.2016 earlier given, is recalled.

Re-notify the matter for remaining plaintiff's evidence on 09.05.2017 at 12.00 noon.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 20, 2016/ab