



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 2691/2015, Review Petition No.38/2017 (u/S 114 r/w Sec.47  
Rule 1 & Section 151 CPC) & IA No.1154/2017 (for condonation of  
118 days delay in filing Revision Petition)  
GURNAM KAUR ..... Plaintiff

Through:

Versus

BSES RAJDHANI & OTHERS ..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Anupam Varma & Mr. Nikhil  
Sharma, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW**

**ORDER**

%

**27.01.2017**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 1<sup>st</sup> February, 2017.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**JANUARY 27, 2017**

'gsr'