



\$~18&19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 2691/2015, Review Petition No.38/2017 (u/S 114 r/w Sec.47 Rule 1 and Section 151 CPC) & IA No.1154/2017 (for condonation of 118 days delay in filing Review Petition)
GURNAM KAUR (DECEASED)
THROUGH: LRS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Vashisht, Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Ms. Trisha Nagpal & Ms. Astha Gupta, Advs.

Versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Anupam Varma & Ms. Niti Arora, Advs. for D-1 / Review Petitioner.

AND

EX.P. 146/2016
GURNAM KAUR (DECEASED)
THROUGH: LRS

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Manish Vashisht, Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Ms. Trisha Nagpal & Ms. Astha Gupta, Advs.

Versus

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED

..... Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Anupam Varma & Ms. Niti Arora, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **01.02.2017**

EA Nos.737/2016 & 738/2016 (both for exemptions) in Ex.P. No.146/2016

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.
2. The applications are disposed of.



Review Petition No.38/2017 in CS(OS) 2691/2015 & EX.P. 146/2016

3. The counsel for the plaintiff appears on advance notice.
4. Considering the nature of the grounds on which review is sought, need to call for reply is not felt.
5. The counsel for the plaintiff also states that no reply is needed.
6. The senior counsel for the defendant no.1 / review applicant and the counsel for the plaintiff have been heard.
7. Order reserved.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

FEBRUARY 01, 2017

‘gsr’..

Page 2 of 2