



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2691/2015**
GURNAM KAUR Plaintiff
Through **Ms. Trisha Nagpal Adv.**

versus

BSES RAJDHANI & OTHERS Defendants
Through **Mr. Anurag Vijay Adv. for D-1 &3**

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **24.04.2017**

I.A. No.4983/2017 u/O XVI R.1 r/w section 151 CPC by plaintiff
for summoning of four witnesses with records as mentioned in
para 3 of IA

Learned counsel for plaintiff has submitted that the names of the witnesses alongwith records to be brought have already been mentioned in the list of witnesses filed by the plaintiff.

In view of the same and in the facts and circumstances, the captioned application is allowed. The witnesses alongwith records be summoned on filing of PF for date fixed in the matter i.e.09.05.2017.

Diet money shall be paid at the spot. Steps be taken within three days.

IA stands disposed of.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 24, 2017/cd



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 24/06/2026 at 03:40:46