



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2691/2015**
GURNAM KAUR Plaintiff

Through Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi & Ms. Trisha
Nagpal, Advs.

versus

BSES RAJDHANI & OTHERS Defendant

Through Mr. Puneeth K. G., Adv. for D-1&3
None for D-2

CORAM:

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **09.05.2017**

CS(OS) 2691/2015

One summoned witness from UCO Bank, Delhi High Court is absent despite his service on 01.05.2017. Hence issue notice u/O XVI R12 CPC (without PF) against him and the records to be brought by the witness be also mentioned on the notice.

Summoned witness PW2 Mr. Vivek Yadav, LDC from the office of Sub-Registrar II, who is also appearing on behalf of ADM (W), Delhi, is partly examined-in-chief. His remaining evidence is deferred in view of reasons mentioned in his deposition-sheet. The said witness is bound down to appear on next date of hearing.

Another summoned witness PW3 Mr. Kaushal Singh, partner of M/s Aman Warrior Securities and Manpower Solutions also present is examined-in-chief. His cross-examination is deferred at the request of learned proxy counsel for defendant no.1&3 on the ground that main counsel is held up before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of

Contd....2



-2-

India in another matter. The said witness is also bound down to appear on next date of hearing. Diet money has been paid to both the witnesses.

Re-notify the matter for remaining evidence of plaintiff's witnesses on 22.09.2017 at 12.00 noon, subject to further directions by the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed in the execution petition on 17.05.2017.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 09, 2017/ab