



\$~27

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2691/2015

GURNAM KAUR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ms. Trisha Nagpal, Advocate.

versus

BSES RAJDHANI & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Standing
Counsel for BSES RPL with Mr.
Arnav Vidyarthi, Ms. Anju Thomas,
Advocates for D-1 & 3.

CORAM:

**SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

22.09.2017

Notice under Order 16 Rule 12 of CPC stands served upon Branch Manager, UCO Bank, Delhi High Court. Despite that he has not appeared in the Court. In view thereof, as requested, let the Bailable warrant for a sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against Branch Manager, UCO Bank, Delhi High Court (without PF).

PW-2 Vivek Yadav has not appeared despite the fact that he was bound down for today. Let notice under Order 16 Rule 12 CPC be issued against him.

PW-3 is cross examined and discharged. Diet money of Rs. 500/- in cash paid to PW-3.

Put up for remaining plaintiff evidence on 16.02.2018.

**PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 22, 2017/vm