



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 2691/2015
GURNAM KAUR Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Trisha Advocate

versus

BSES RAJDHANI & OTHERS Defendant
Through: Mr. Arnav Vidhyarthi Advocate

CORAM:
SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **16.02.2018**

The witness/PW-2 has been examined and discharged.

The diet money of Rs.500/- in cash had paid by learned counsel for the plaintiff to the witness/PW-2 Mr. Vivek Yadav who duly acknowledges the receipt of the same.

The bailable warrants issued to Branch Manager, UCO Bank, Delhi High Court have not been received back. The SHO, P.S. Rajouri Garden, is directed to send the report qua the bailable warrants issued against the Branch Manager, UCO Bank, Delhi High Court on the next date of hearing. The notice in this regard be issued by registry.



Relist for further proceedings on 07.03.2018.

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 16, 2018

hk

At this stage, it is noticed that the bailable warrants issued against the Branch Manager, UCO Bank, Delhi High Court should be issued through the SHO, P.S. Tilak Marg, New Delhi. Thus the same be read accordingly.

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 16, 2018

hk