



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2691/2015**
GURNAM KAUR Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Trisha Nagpal Advocate

versus

BSES RAJDHANI & OTHERS Defendant
Through: Mr. Arnav Vidyarthi Advocate for
D1-&3

CORAM:
SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **07.03.2018**

Mr. Kunal Kapila, Manager, UCO Bank, Branch High Court of Delhi is present on behalf of the Branch Manager in view of warrants and states that inadvertently the Branch Manager could appear as he has skipped the next date of hearing on account of heavy rush of work.

Heard. The submissions accepted and the warrants stands cancelled.

The witness/PW-4 has been examined and discharged. By way of separate statement, learned counsel for the plaintiff has closed the evidence of the plaintiff. Thus, the evidence of the plaintiff stands



closed.

The defendants are directed to file list of witnesses within two weeks from today to be followed by affidavit in evidence within six weeks from today with copy to the opposite side.

Relist for evidence of defendants 1 and 3 on 03.08.2018.

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 07, 2018
hk