



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 2691/2015**  
**GURNAM KAUR** ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Vashisht Advocate

versus

**BSES RAJDHANI & OTHERS** ..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Arnav Vidyarthi Advocate for D-  
1& 3

Defendant no.2 is ex parte

**CORAM:**  
**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **03.08.2018**

**Proceedings from 01:05 pm to 01:24 pm**  
**Evidence recorded from 01:07pm to 01:22 pm**  
**Number of pages 02**

The defendants 1 and 3 have filed the list of witnesses and affidavit in evidence.

The witness/DW-1 Mr. Pramod Kumar Gupta has been examined and discharged. By way of separate statement learned counsel for defendants 1 and 3 has closed the evidence of the defendants. Thus the evidence of the defendants is closed. The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 20.08.2018.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 03, 2018**  
**hk**