



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2691/2015**

GURNAM KAUR Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Pinki Addy & Ms. Neetu Singh
& Ms. Niraj Kumari Advs. (M.
9811884325)

versus

BSES RAJDHANI & OTHERS Defendants

Through: Mr. Santosh Ramdurg, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **24.01.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. counsel for the Defendants again seeks an adjournment on the ground that Mr. Manish Kumar Srivastav, Id. Counsel has recently been engaged. It is made clear that no further adjournment can be granted in this matter. Parties to file their written submissions as this matter is for final hearing.
3. List on 25th April, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JANUARY 24, 2024/dk