



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2691/2015**

GURNAM KAUR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pinaki Addy & Ms. Neetu
Singh, Advs. (M: 9811884325).

versus

BSES RAJDHANI & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Srivastava, Mr.
Moksh Arora and Mr. Santosh
Ramdurg, Advocates (M:
9999061836).

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **28.05.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff submits that his client is not willing to receive a lump sum of Rs.30,00,000/- though the same is acceptable to the BSES as submitted by Mr. Srivastava. Hence, there is no resolution between the parties.
3. List for hearing on merits on 30th August, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MAY 28, 2024

mr/bh