



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2691/2015**

GURNAM KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Pinaki Addy & Ms.Neetu
Singh, Advs.

versus

BSES RAJDHANI & OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr.Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Manish Srivastava,
Mr. Moksh Arora, Mr. Yash
Srivastava & Mr. Santosh
Ramdurg, Advs. for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

06.09.2024

%

1. The learned senior counsel for defendant no.1 submits that there are no guidelines of the defendant no.1 or the Central Electricity Authority or the Delhi Electricity Authority for determining the compensation that is payable to the land owners for any equipments that are to be installed at their land.
2. He prays for an adjournment.
3. At his request, list on 14th October, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 6, 2024/nd/VS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any