



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2691/2015**

GURNAM KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pinaki Addy and Ms. Neetu Singh, Advocates.

versus

BSES RAJDHANI & OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Manish Srivastava and Mr. Moksh Arora, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

19.02.2025

%

1. Learned Counsel for the Defendant prays for Passover.
2. In view of the meeting on the Administrative side at 4:00 PM today, this Court is not inclined to grant a Passover.
3. List on 09.07.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2025

hsk