



\$~82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2691/2015**

GURNAM KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pinaki Addy and Ms. Neetu Singh, Advocates.

versus

BSES RAJDHANI & OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Srivastava and Mr. Yash Srivastava, Advocates for Defendant/BSES-RPL.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

02.04.2025

%

I.A. 8549/2025

1. This is an application seeking preponement of the date of hearing as only a limited issue remains to be decided.
2. Issue notice.
3. Mr. Manish Kumar Srivastava accepts notice on behalf of BSES-RPL.
4. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the hearing of the suit is preponed.

CS(OS) 2691/2015

5. List on 16.05.2025.
6. Date of 09.07.2025 is cancelled.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 2, 2025

B.S. Rohella