



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2691/2015**

GURNAM KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pinaki Addy, Ms. Neetu Singh,
Ms. Sharda Garg and Mr. Niraj Kumari,
Advocates.

versus

BSES RAJDHANI & OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Manish Srivastava, Mr. Moksh Arora and
Mr. Santosh Ramdurg, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

02.07.2025

%

List for further hearing on 04.07.2025 at 2:30 PM.

JULY 02, 2025/RW

JYOTI SINGH, J