



\$~O-51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2691/2015**

GURNAM KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pinaki Addy with Mr. Dev
Mukharjee, Advocates.

versus

BSES RAJDHANI & OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Manish Srivastava, Mr. Moksh
Arora and Ms. Riya Kumar,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **17.10.2025**

1. The instant matter has been listed on transfer.
2. Learned counsel for both parties undertakes to place on record written submissions [*with reference to the PDF page number of the digital record of the Court*], along with a convenience compilation of the relevant documents, and compilation on the judgments [*with an index of the relevant paragraph(s) of the said decision(s), along with reference to the corresponding proposition of law*].
3. They are further directed to keep ready a hard copy of the aforesaid, to be presented at the time of the hearing.
4. List this matter for hearing on 18.02.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 17, 2025

tr/mj