



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2691/2015**

GURNAM KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pinaki Addy & Ms. Neetu Singh,
Advs.

versus

BSES RAJDHANI & OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Srivastava, Mr.
Moksh Arora & Mr. Santosh
Ramdurg, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

18.02.2026

1. Learned counsel for the defendants in spite of two pass-over earlier is again requesting for a pass over stating that the arguing counsel is not available.
2. Put up on 29.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026

Ch